MCA Extended Day Rates 2025-26 Fees are per 18 school day period (see fee schedule)

Standard Rate

Registration Fee (Non-refundable) \$150.00 Per Child

> AM Care Only (6:30AM—School Start) \$200.00—1 Child \$300.00—2 Children \$350.00—3 Children

- PM Care Only (School End—6:00PM) \$350.00—1 Child \$500.00—2 Children \$600.00—3 Children Additional \$150.00 Per Child
 - AM & PM Care (6:30AM—School Start & School End—6:00PM) \$400.00—1 Child \$600.00—2 Children \$750.00—3 Children \$900.00—4 Children

Wednesdays PM Care (School End—6:00PM) \$200.00—1 Child \$250.00—2 Children \$300.00—3 Children

District Employee and Active Duty Military

Registration Fee (Non-refundable) \$150.00 Per Child

> AM Care Only (6:30AM—School Start) \$100.00—1 Child \$150.00—2 Children \$175.00—3 Children

- PM Care Only (School End—6:00PM) \$175.00—1 Child \$250.00—2 Children \$300.00—3 Children Additional \$75.00 Per Child
- AM & PM Care (6:30AM—School Start & School End—6:00PM) \$200.00—1 Child \$300.00—2 Children \$375.00—3 Children \$450.00—4 Children

Wednesdays PM Care (School End—6:00PM) \$100.00—1 Child \$125.00—2 Children \$150.00—3 Children